504573848 09/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4620558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN E MATHER	09/29/2017
WAGDY W. ASAAD	09/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPINECRAFT, LLC	
Street Address:	777 OAKMONT LANE, STE 200	
City:	WESTMONT	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code: 60559		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15066734

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)736-3564

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4082205419

Email: alan@acannonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ALAN W. CANNON

Address Line 1: 1999 SOUTH BASCOM AVE., SUITE 700

Address Line 4: CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCFT-011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN W. CANNON
SIGNATURE:	/Alan W. Cannon/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=20170929 - Assignment_executed - SCFT-011#page1.tif source=20170929 - Assignment_executed - SCFT-011#page2.tif

PATENT 504573848 REEL: 043745 FRAME: 0326

	Attorney Docket Number	SCFT-011	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	First Named Inventor	Mather	
	Application Number	15/066,734	
Address to: Box Assignment	Filing Date	03/10/2016	
Commissioner for Patents	Group Art Unit	unassigned	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Examiner Name	unassigned	
	Title. MIS Access Port and Meth	nods of Using	
THIS ASSIGNMENT, by; Steven E. Mather, 955 Taft County Line Rd., Burr Ridge, Illinois 60527 (herein			
WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented	certain new and useful improv	vements in:	
MIS Acce	ss Port and Methods of Usin	g	
 x for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, 03/10/2016 as Application No. 15/066,734 For which an application for a United States Patent was executed on			
WHEREAS. SPINECRAFT, LLC, at 777 Oakmont Lane, Suite 200, Westmont, Illinois 60559 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon: NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for Letters Patent, or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made. AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agrees to and with said assignes are the only lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignors is tsuccessors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors bereb			
	Date Assignment Signed: _09	29/29/2017	
Inventor's Signature. Inventor's name: Steven E. Mather			

1

/Wagdy W. Asaad/	Date Assignment Signed: 09/29/2017
Inventor's Signature. Inventor's name: Wagdy W. Asaad	
inventor s name. Wagay W. Abaad	